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We wanted to reconstruct the weather using old diary weather records.
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There are many old diaries in Japan. We wanted to reconstruct the weather

using old diary weather records.
And this year, we attempted to reconstruct long-term weather conditions by
connecting two old diaries that were written at different times.

Definition of the detail rate

We wanted to restore the precipitation occurrence rate in the Inatsuka Family
Diary by Piani's method, and also the period from 1715 to 1757 by Piani's
method, assuming the overlapping restored values with the Ikeda Shrine Diary

as positive.
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What is Piani’s method?
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Restoration by Piani’s method

Osaka Meteorological

Observatory Reconstructed
value

1715-1766
The "detail rate'" and
the“diary precipitation
occurrence rate' correlation
coefficient 0.90

Occurances rate

20% ¥
10%
0%

1758 1768 1778 1788 1798 1808 1818 1828 1838 1848 1858 1868 1878 1888 1898 1908 (year)

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

Diary precipitation
occurrence rate

| 80.0% Osaka Meteorological
Observatory Reconstructed

60.0% WHE 60.0%
2
o 40.0% W Diary ’\/\ 40.0%
o precipitation
§ occurrence / M \
3 20.0% rate 20.0%
S

0.0% 0.0%

1715 1725 1735 1745 1755 1765 1775 1785 1795 1805 1815 1825 1835 184§year)

Inatsuka Family Diary

Ikeda Shrine Diary

Restore the diary from
1715-1757 by using
overlapping period of
the two diaries.




